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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
   

Misconduct - Undermining Public Trust
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Chief's Decision Letter
	Investigative Report
	Deidentified Summary

	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: Feb 11/25
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The complainant expressed displeasure with the actions taken by RO1 who attended their residence while investigating  a property damage call placed to police by their neighbour.  The complainant had advised RO1 of ongoing civil litigation in regard to property line/boundaries dispute .

The complainant felt RO1 was unprofessional in his response to the information provided, when he continued to assit the neighbour who was the original complainant of the property damage.
	Code of Conduct Allegations: RO1's conduct undermined public trust, contrary to section 10 of the Code of Conduct, Ontario Regulation 407/23, Community Safety and Policing Act of Ontario.
	Decision and Reasons: Review of service policies when responding to calls for service were reviewed and RO1 was found to be in compliance.

No evidence was brought forth to substantiate that RO1 was unprofessional in the course of this interaction.



Allegations were unsubstantiated.


